

HB1392/193796/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1392

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, strike beginning with “REASONABLE” in line 16 down through “SUBTITLE” in line 17 and substitute “THE COUNSEL FEES, COSTS, AND INTEREST SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION”; in line 29, after “fees” insert a comma; in the same line, strike “and”; and in the same line, strike “INCLUDING:” and substitute “AND INTEREST ON THE AMOUNT RECOVERED BY THE EMPLOYEE, ACCRUING FROM THE DATE OF THE FIRST WAGE VIOLATION AND CALCULATED AT THE LEGAL RATE IN EFFECT ON THAT DATE.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 8, inclusive, and substitute:

“(E) IF A COURT DETERMINES THAT A PERSON HAS VIOLATED THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE PERSON SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CIVIL PENALTIES:”;

in line 9, after “VIOLATION,” insert “AN AMOUNT”; in the same line, strike “\$2,500” and substitute “\$500”; strike beginning with “NOT” in line 10 down through “\$5,000” in line 11 and substitute “AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING \$1,000”; and strike beginning with “NOT” in line 12 down through “\$5,000” in line 13 and substitute “AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING \$1,500”.